Hong Kong Exchanges and Clearing Limited and The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited take no responsibility for the contents of this announcement, make no representation as to its accuracy or completeness and expressly disclaim any liability whatsoever for any loss howsoever arising from or in reliance upon the whole or any part of the contents of this announcement.

GLENCORE plc

GLENCORE PLC

(Incorporated in Jersey under the Companies (Jersey) Laws 1991 with registered number 107710)

(Stock Code: 805)

Overseas Regulatory Announcement

This overseas regulatory announcement is issued pursuant to Rule 13.10B of the Rules Governing the Listing of Securities on The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited.

Glencore plc has announced that an investor update call would be hosted on 1 December 2016. Please see the attached for the details of the event.

By order of the Board

Glencore plc

Tony Hayward

Chairman

Baar, Switzerland, 16 November 2016

As of the date of this announcement, the executive directors are Mr Ivan Glasenberg (Chief Executive Officer) and the independent non-executive directors are Mr Anthony Hayward (Chairman), Mr Peter Coates, Mr Leonhard Fischer, Mr Peter Grauer, Mr William Macaulay, Mr John Mack and Ms Patrice Merrin.



Glencore plc Baar, Switzerland 16 November, 2016

Glencore investor update call

Glencore will host an investor update call on Thursday, 1 December 2016.

The RNS will be released at 7:00am (UK) and the presentation will be released at 12.00pm (UK). The conference call will begin at 1:00pm (UK).

Details of the call and presentation material will be available on our website closer to the date: http://www.glencore.com/investors/investor-update-call-2016/

Please dial in 5-10 minutes prior to the start time using the number / conference ID below:

Confirmation Code: 8255737

London, United Kingdom: +44(0)20 3427 1904

National free phone - United Kingdom: 0800 279 4977

Johannesburg, South Africa: +2711 019 7076 National free phone - South Africa: 0800 991 539

Hong Kong, Hong Kong: +8523071 3092

National free phone - Hong Kong: 800 905 740

New York, USA: +1646 254 3362

National free phone - USA: 1877 280 1254 Sydney, Australia: +61(0)2 9253 5962

National free phone - Australia: 1800 027 830

Zurich, Switzerland: +41(0)44 580 7215

National free phone - Switzerland: 0800 345 603

A replay of the call will be available on 1 December until 30 December 2016.

Replay Passcode: 8255737

London, United Kingdom: +44(0)20 3427 0598 Johannesburg, South Africa: +2711 019 7025 Hong Kong, Hong Kong: +852 3011 4669 Geneva, Switzerland: +41(0)22 592 7553

New York, USA: +1347 366 9565 Sydney, Australia: +61(0)2 8014 7928

www.glencore.com

Follow us on social media:





For further information please contact:

Investors

 Martin Fewings
 t: +41 41 709 2880
 m: +41 79 737 5642
 martin.fewings@glencore.com

 Carlos Francisco Fernandez
 t: +41 41 709 2369
 m: +41 79 129 9195
 carlos.fernandez@glencore.com

 Stefan Ogden
 t: +65 6415 7625
 m: +65 9828 3700
 stefan.ogden@glencore.com

Media

Charles Watenphul t: +41 41 709 2462 m: +41 79 904 3320 charles.watenphul@glencore.com

Pam Bell t: +44 20 7412 3471 m: +44 77 3031 9806 pam.bell@glencore.co.uk

www.glencore.com

Notes for Editors

Glencore is one of the world's largest global diversified natural resource companies and a major producer and marketer of more than 90 commodities. The Group's operations comprise around 150 mining and metallurgical sites, oil production assets and agricultural facilities.

With a strong footprint in both established and emerging regions for natural resources, Glencore's industrial and marketing activities are supported by a global network of more than 90 offices located in over 50 countries.

Glencore's customers are industrial consumers, such as those in the automotive, steel, power generation, oil and food processing. We also provide financing, logistics and other services to producers and consumers of commodities. Glencore's companies employ around 160,000 people, including contractors.

Glencore is proud to be a member of the Voluntary Principles on Security and Human Rights and the International Council on Mining and Metals. We are an active participant in the Extractive Industries Transparency Initiative.

f www.facebook.com/Glencore

www.flickr.com/photos/glencore

www.instagram.com/glencoreplc

www.linkedin.com/company/8518

www.slideshare.net/glencore

www.twitter.com/glencore

www.youtube.com/glencorevideos